
2020 St. Mary's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-11   Conf: 12-10Home: 7-4Away: 5-6Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (195), Opp (165)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (5), Hernandez (2), Malone (2), Broughton (1), Opp (0)   
Picked Off: Caskey  (1), McGowen (1), Mueller (1), Zubia (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Juarez (4), Short (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Minister 3, De La Garza 2, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(95-98), Juarez (25-25), Cortez (15-16), Short (12-13), Garcia (9-9), De La Garza (8-8), Goins (5-5), Papini (5-5), Storms (5-5), Bells (4-4),
Panatex (3-3), Minister (2-3), Gonzales (1-1), Miller (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Ricondo, CJ .400 23-17 65 19 26 5 0 1 15 34 .523 7 2 12 1 .461 2 0 3-5 12 0 0 1.000
3 Mares, Jake .359 20-20 78 21 28 3 1 0 13 33 .423 10 5 9 0 .462 0 2 8-10 15 36 8 .864
8 McGowen, Ryan .354 22-21 65 20 23 4 2 0 9 31 .477 11 12 25 1 .523 0 5 6-9 45 2 1 .979
11 Hernandez, Johnny .321 24-24 84 13 27 3 0 3 18 39 .464 15 4 10 1 .438 2 2 2-3 34 36 4 .946
10 Taylor, Logan .297 22-13 37 6 11 1 0 0 10 12 .324 13 1 9 0 .481 1 4 0-0 6 28 5 .872
33 Caskey , Mitchell .283 19-16 53 9 15 3 0 1 12 21 .396 10 2 13 2 .415 0 1 1-1 24 20 2 .957
38 Malone, Josh .271 22-22 85 17 23 9 0 0 21 32 .376 14 1 17 1 .373 2 1 1-2 147 9 1 .994
2 Zubia, Fernando .265 23-20 68 17 18 0 0 1 14 21 .309 12 1 12 1 .378 1 3 0-0 32 6 0 1.000
26 Mueller, Derek .229 24-24 83 19 19 3 0 0 11 22 .265 12 5 12 1 .360 0 3 9-12 54 1 1 .982
31 Bustamante, Mauro .364 5-2 11 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .455 2 0 3 1 .462 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Juarez, Brian .351 13-13 37 7 13 3 1 1 6 21 .568 9 0 7 2 .478 0 3 0-1 99 8 5 .955
13 Broughton, Brandon .333 13-8 30 6 10 1 0 0 4 11 .367 6 1 4 0 .459 0 0 0-0 1 1 2 .500
19 Tober , Shawn .300 9-2 10 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 .300 3 0 2 0 .462 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
4 Sims, Jake .222 6-2 9 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 1 0 5 0 .300 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
20 Ruff, Robert .200 4-1 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 2 0 4 0 .429 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
21 Papini, Mac .143 8-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 28 1 0 1.000
28 Goins, Devin .143 2-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 1 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
32 Short, Scott .095 11-6 21 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .238 4 0 6 0 .240 0 1 1-2 53 3 1 .982
Totals

.301 24-24 755 163 227 36 4 8 142 295 .391
13
3 35 156 11 .424 8 25 31-45 574 179 37 .953

Opponents .260 24-24 738 135 192 41 2 14 116 279 .378 88 22 186 11 .351 13 19 48-50 578 234 46 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Floyd, Caden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 1
22 Panatex, Johnny 2.25 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 16.0 12 7 4 5 16 0 0 0 .214 3 3 0 2 2
24 Schmidt , Connor 3.72 1-1 9 2 0 0-0 2 19.1 15 8 8 10 18 3 0 1 .227 2 4 0 1 2
15 Bells, Dylan 4.39 2-2 5 5 0 0-0 0 26.2 26 15 13 11 18 3 1 1 .252 2 2 0 1 4
10 Taylor, Logan 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 2 1 2 2 2 0 0 .364 1 0 0 0 0
27 Garcia, Cayden 4.79 2-1 9 0 0 0-1 1 20.2 21 12 11 10 38 3 0 1 .250 5 2 0 0 2
14 Gonzales, Adrian 4.91 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 1 7.1 8 4 4 3 4 2 0 0 .286 2 1 1 2 0
16 De La Garza, Zach 4.95 1-2 7 7 0 0-1 0 36.1 31 25 20 21 30 10 1 3 .231 8 3 0 3 4
17 Cortez, Marcus 5.57 2-2 6 6 0 0-0 0 32.1 41 31 20 7 32 11 0 2 .306 3 2 1 2 2
9 Minister, Mason 7.33 1-1 6 4 0 0-0 1 23.1 27 20 19 11 25 6 0 6 .287 3 0 0 1 2
6 Miller, Ethan 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 8 7 5 2 1 0 0 .211 0 3 0 0 0
35 Storms, Collin 16.20 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 .333 1 2 0 1 0
Totals 5.17 12-11 64 24 0 1 6 191.1 192 135 110 88 186 41 2 14 .260 30 22 2 13 19
Opponents 5.98 11-12 84 24 1 1 5 192.2 227 163 128 133 156 36 4 8 .301 28 35 5 8 25



2020 St. Mary's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Zubia, Fernando 38 32 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Papini, Mac 29 28 1 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
18 Ricondo, CJ 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Goins, Devin 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
19 Tober , Shawn 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Minister, Mason 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
24 Schmidt , Connor 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Sims, Jake 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Malone, Josh 157 147 9 1 .994 11 0 0 — 0 0
32 Short, Scott 57 53 3 1 .982 0 12 1 .923 2 0
26 Mueller, Derek 56 54 1 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 McGowen, Ryan 48 45 2 1 .979 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Caskey , Mitchell 46 24 20 2 .957 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Juarez, Brian 112 99 8 5 .955 0 25 0 1.000 4 0
11 Hernandez, Johnny 74 34 36 4 .946 12 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bells, Dylan 8 1 6 1 .875 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Taylor, Logan 39 6 28 5 .872 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mares, Jake 59 15 36 8 .864 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 De La Garza, Zach 12 3 7 2 .833 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
17 Cortez, Marcus 6 1 3 2 .667 0 15 1 .938 0 0
20 Ruff, Robert 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Broughton, Brandon 4 1 1 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Panatex, Johnny 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
27 Garcia, Cayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
14 Gonzales, Adrian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Floyd, Caden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Bustamante, Mauro 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Storms, Collin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
6 Miller, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Vasquez, Primo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 790 574 179 37 .953 39 47 1 .969 6 0
Opponents 858 578 234 46 .946 40 31 12 .713 5 0


